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Bureau of Indian Standards

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(9179506) 23-08-2024

Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s Delta Testing and Research Laboratories Private
Limited, Delhi (OSL Code- 9179506).

As approved by the Competent Authority M/s Delta Testing and Research
Laboratories Private Limited, Delhi (OSL Code- 9179506) has been granted recognition for
three year w.e.f. 22-08-2024 under the Laboratory Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Rajat Gupta
Scientist-C (LRMD)
Head (LRMD)
CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-1/CMD-I1/CMD-II]
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet




DATA ON OUTSIDE RECOGNISED LABORA TORIES

OSL _ODE 9179506

w.e.f: from 2024/08/22 to 2027/08/21 ~ Annex-l

CONTACT : Swaraj Shukla, Managing Director
NAME Delta Testing and Research Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. TELEPHONE: 9811037450
ADDRESS Plot No. C-5, Block - C, Main Kanjhawala Road FAX:
Rajiv nagar E-mail info@deltatestinglab.com
Rajiv nagar 110086 REMARKS
Delhi
IS Number Product Testing Charge Remark
1 1S 204(Part 1): 1991 TOWER BOLTS, FERROUS Rs, 3150/-
METALS
2 IS 208 : 2020 DOOR HANDLES Rs. 5000/-
3 1S 210: 2009 Grey lron Castings Rs. 4500/
4 1S 269 : 2015 ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT Rs. 8500/-
5 IS 278 : 2009 GALVANISED STEEL BARBED Rs. 6500/-
WIRE FOR FENCING
6 IS 280 : 2006 MILD STEEL WIRE FOR Rs. 6500/-
GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE
7 IS 281 : 2009 MILD STEEL SLIDING DOOR Rs. 10000/-
BOLTS FOR USE WITH
PADLOCKS
8 1S 303 : 1989 PLYWOOD FOR GENERAL Rs. 6500/-
PURPOSES
9 IS 318 : 1981 LEADED TIN BRONZE INGOTS Rs. 4500/-
AND CASTINGS
10 1S 319 : 2007 FREE CUTTING BRASS BARS, Rs. 5000/-
RODS AND SECTIONS
1 15 383 : 2016 COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE Rs. 12000/-
FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR
CONCRETE
12 1S 407 : 1981 BRASS TUBE FOR GENERAL Rs. 10500/-
PURPOSE
13 IS 432(Part 1): 1982 MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM Rs. 3500/-
TENSILE STEEL BARS
14 IS 432(Part 2): 1982 HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR Rs. 3000/-
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT
15 IS 455 : 2015 PORTLAND SLAG CEMENT Rs. 8500/-
16 1S 617 : 1994 ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM Rs. 5000/
ALLOY INGOTS AND CASTINGS
FOR GENERAL ENGG
17 IS 710: 2010 MARINE PLYWOOD Rs. 15000/-
18 IS 733 : 1983 WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND Rs. 5000/-
ALUMINIUM ALLOY BAR
19 IS 737 : 2008 WROUGHT AL. & AL ALLOYS, Rs. 5500/-
SHEET & STRIP FOR GEN ENGG
20 15 937 : 1981 Washer for water fittings for fire Rs. 5500/-
: extinguisher
21 15 1030 : 1998 CARBON STEEL CASTINGS FOR Rs. B000/- Exclusion: Non-
GENERAL ENGINEERING Destructive Tests as per
PURPOSE Cl.14 (optional Test)
22 1S 1079 : 2017 HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL Rs. 7000/-
SHEET AND STRIP
23 15 1161 : 2014 STEEL TUBES FOR Rs. 8000/-
STRUCTURAL PURPOSES
24 151237 : 2012 CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING Rs. 4500/-

TILES
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IS Number

25

26

27

28

29
30

N

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
39

40

41

42

43

IS 1239(Part 1): 2004

IS 1239(Part 2): 2011

IS 1284 ;: 1975

1S 1328 : 1996

1S 1341 : 2018

IS 1363(Part 1): 2023

IS 1363(Part 2); 2023

IS 1363(Part 3); 2018

IS 1384(Part 1): 2023

IS 1364(Part 2): 2023

1S 1367(Part 3): 2017

IS 1367(Part 6); 2018

IS 1367(Part 13): 2020

IS 1489(Part 1): 2015
IS 1489(Part 2); 2018

IS 1566 : 1992

1S 1659 : 2004
IS 1729 : 2002

IS 1786 : 2008

1S 1795 : 1982

Product

Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other
wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel
Tubes

Steel tubes, tubulars & other steel
fittings (pt-2)-Steel pipe fittings

WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND
ALUMINIUM ALLOYBOLT AND
SCREW STOCK FOR GENERAL
ENGINEERING

VENEERED DECORATIVE
PLYWOOD

STEEL BUTT HINGES

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product grade C-Hexagon
head bolts

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product grade C-Hexagon
head screws

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product Grade C-Hexagon
nuts

hexagon head bots,screws and
nuts of product grades A & B-
Part1:Hexagon Head Bolts(size
range M 1.6 to M 64)

Hexagon head bolts, screws and
nuts of product grades A and B:
Part 2 hexagon head screws (Size
Range M 1.6 To M 64) (Fifth
Revision)

Technical supply conditions for
threaded steel fasteners: Part 3
mechanical properties of fasteners
made of carbon steel and bolts,
screws and studs (Fifth Revision)

Technical supply conditions for
threaded steel fasteners: Part 6
mechanical properties of fasteners
made of carbon steel and alloy
steel - Nuts with specified property
classes - Coarse thread and fine
pitch thread (Fourth Revision)

echnical Supply Conditions for
Threaded Steel Fasteners Part 13
Hot Dip Galvanized Coatings on
Threaded Fasteners ( Third
Revision )

PPC- FLY ASH BASED
PPC CALCINED CLAY BASED

STEEL WIRE FABRIC FOR
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT

BLOCK BOARDS

CAST IRON/ DUCTILE IRON
DRAINAGE PIPES AND PIPE
FITTINGS FOR OVERGROUND
NON-PRESSURE PIPELINE
SOCKET AND SPIGOT SERIES

COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS
FOR CONCRETE
REINFORCEMENT

PILLAR TAPS FOR WATER
SUPPLY PURPOSES

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.

Rs.

Rs.
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Testing Charge

8400/-

. B400/-

8000/-

8000/-

6500/-

18000/-

18000/-

18000/-

18000/-

18000/-

20000/-

BOO0O/-

8000/~

8500/~
8500/-

8500/-

7000/-
10000/-

12000/-

12000/-

Remark
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IS Number

45 |

46

47

48

49

50
51

52

53

55

56

57

h8

58

60

61

62
63
64
65

66

67

68

69
/0

IS 2016 : 1967

IS 2185(Part 1): 2005

1S 2185(Part 2): 1983

IS 2185(Part 3): 1984

IS 3444 : 1899

IS 3502 : 2009
1S 3601 : 2006

IS 3812(Part 1); 2013

1S 3812(Part 2): 2013

1S 4151 : 2018

1S 4270 : 2001

IS 4454(Part 1): 2001

IS 4454(Part 2): 2001

IS 4621 : 1975

IS 4948 : 2020

IS 4984 : 2016

IS 4985 : 2021

1S 5509 : 2021
1S 6528 : 1995
IS 6623 : 2004
IS 6649 : 1985

IS 7887 : 1892

1S 8042 : 2015

1S 9295 : 1983

IS 9973 : 1981
IS 11513 : 2017

Product Testing Charge
PLAIN WASHER Rs. 55001/-
CONCRETE MESONRY UNIT - Rs. 17500/-
HOLLOW AND SOLID BLOCKS
CONCRETE MESONRY UNIT - Rs. 17500/
HOLLOW AND LIGHT WEIGHT
BLOCKS

CONCRETE MASONARY UNITS  Rs. 25000/~
AUTOCLAVED CELLULAR
(AERATED) CONCRETE BLOCKS

CORROSION RESISTANT ALLOY  Rs. 10000/-
STEEL

STEEL CHEQURED PLATES Rs. 7500/-

STEEL TUBES FOR Rs. 9500/~
MECHANICAL AND GENERAL
ENGINEERING PURPOSE

Pulverized Fuel Ash - Part 1 : for Rs. 11000/-
use as pozzolana in Cement,
Cement Mortar and Concrete

Pulverized Fuel Ash - Specification  Rs. 6500/-
for use as Admixture in Cement
Mortar and Concrete

PROTECTIVE HELMETS Rs. 55000/-
(MOTORCYCLE RIDERS)

STEEL TUBES USED FOR Rs. 11500/-
WATER WELLS

PATENTED AND COLD DRAWN Rs. 12000/-
STEEL WIRES - UNALLOYED

STEEL WIRES Rs. 16000/-

Specification for indicating bolts for  Rs. 10000/-
use in public baths and lavatories
(First Revision)

WELDED STEEL WIRE FABRIC Rs. 5000/-
FOR GENERAL USE

H.D. POLYETHYLENE PIPES FOR Rs. 20500/-
POTABLE WATER

SUPPLIES,SEWAGE AND

INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENTS

UnplasticiZed PVC pipes for Rs. 22500/-
potable water supplies

Fire Retardant plywood Rs. 12450/-
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE Rs. 11000/-
High Strength Structural Nuts Rs. 18000/-

hardened and tempered washers Rs. 10000/-
for high strength structural bolts

and nuts

MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR Rs. 2500/-
GENERAL ENGINEERING

PURPOSES

WHITE PORTLAND CEMENT Rs. 8500/-

STEEL TUBES FOR IDLERS FOR  Rs. 7500/~
BELT CONVEYORS

Visor for scooter helmet Rs. 15000/-

HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL Rs. 5600/-
STRIP FOR COLD ROLLING
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Remark

Exclusion: Non-
Destructive Tests as per
Cl.14 (optional Test)

Exclusion: Eddy Current
Test as per C.10.8
(Optional test)

Upto 630 mm only

Upto 500 mm only
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IS Number

71

12

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

1S 12406 :

1S 12701 :

IS 12786 :

1S 12818 :

IS 12823 :

1S 13592 :

IS 13801

1S 14246 :

1S 14333 :

IS 14587 :

IS 14650 :

IS 14735 :

15 14811 :

IS 15058 :

IS 15328 :

15 15658 :

15 15778 :

IS 15801

IS 15833 :
IS 15834 :

IS 17875 :

IS 17876 :

2021

1996

1989

2010

2016

2013

12013

2013

2022
2023

2023

1999

2000

2002

2003

2021

2007

: 2008

2009

2020

2022

2022

Product

MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE
BOARDS FOR GENERAL
PURPOSES

ROTATIONAL MOULDED
POLYETHYLENE WATER
STORAGE TANKS

IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT-
POLYETHLENE PIPES

UPVC SCREEN AND CASING
PIPES FOR BORE/TUBEWELL

PRELAMINATED PARTICLE
BOARD

UPVC PIPES FOR SOIL AND
WASTE DISCHARGE SYSTEM
INSIDE BUILDINGS INCLUDING

Testing Charge

Rs

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

VENTILATION AND RAIN WATER

SYSTEM

CHEQUERED CEMENT
CONCERETE TILES

Continuously pre painted
galvanized steel sheet and coils

HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE

PRELAMINATED MEDIUM
DENSITY FIBRE BOARD

Carbon Steel Cast Billets Ingots,
Billets, Blooms & Slabs for Re-
Ralling Purposes

UPVC INJECTION MOULDING
FITTING FOR SOIL & WASTE
DISCHARGE

Rolled copper plate,sheet,strip and  Rs.

foils for general engineering
purposes

PVC ater stops at transverse
contraction joints for use in
masonry and concrete dams

UNPLASTICIZED NON-
PRESSURE PVC PIPES FOR
UNDERGROUND SEWERAGE

Precast Concrete blocks for
paving - Specification

CPVC Pipes for Potable Hot and
Cold Water Distribution

PP- Random Co-Polymr Pipes for
Pipes for Hot and Cold Water
Supplies

Stainless steel tower bolts

Stainless steel sliding door bolts for Rs.

use with padlocks

Stainless Steel seamless pipes and Rs.

tubes for general service

Stainless steel welded pipes and
tubes for general service

Rs.

Rs.

Rs

. 8000/-

16000/-

14500/-

16000/-

14500/-

13500/-

6800/-

9000/-

25000/-

Rs. 17000/-

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.
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7000/-

. 15000/-

10000/-

13000/-

24000/-

15000/-

- 100000,

. 58000/-

. 5500/~

8500/-

25000/-

25000/-

Remark

Upto 5000 Ltr, Capacity
only

Upto 32 mm only

Upto 400 mm only

Upto 315 mm only

Upto 630 mm only

Upte 160 mm only

Upto 500 mm only

Upto 150 mm only

Upto 200 mm only
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