## भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (प्रयोगशाला मान्यता और प्रबंधन विभाग)

संदर्भः एल आर एम डी / एलआरएस/ ओएसएल- 9179506

23-08-2024

विषय: मै डेल्टा टेस्टिंग एंड रिसर्च लैबॉरेटरीज़ प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, दिल्ली (ओएसएल- 9179506) की मान्यता को अनुदान ।

सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन अनुसार मैं डेल्टा टेस्टिंग एंड रिसर्च लैंबॉरेटरीज़ प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, दिल्ली (ओएसएल- 9179506) को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो की प्रयोगशाला मान्यता योजना के अंतर्गत दिनांक 22/08/2024 से 3 साल की अवधि के लिए मान्यता अनुदान दिया गया है।

प्रयोगशाला मान्यता प्राप्त क्षेत्र अनुबंध - 1 में दिया गया है।

रजत गुप्ता वैज्ञानिक- सी (एल आर एम डी)

प्रमुख (एल आर एम डी)

प्रतिलिपि – सभी क्षेत्रीय एवं शाखा कार्यालय / प्रोयोगशालाएं / सी एम डी -1 / सी एम डी -2 / सी एम डी -3 के लिए प्रमुख आई टी एस ; कृपया संलग्न किए गए प्रपत्र को भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो के इंट्रानेट पर अपलोड करें।

## **Bureau of Indian Standards**

(Laboratory Recognition and Management Department)

Our Ref: LRMD/LRS/OSL-(9179506)

23-08-2024

Subject: Grant of Recognition to M/s Delta Testing and Research Laboratories Private Limited, Delhi (OSL Code- 9179506).

As approved by the Competent Authority M/s Delta Testing and Research Laboratories Private Limited, Delhi (OSL Code- 9179506) has been granted recognition for three year w.e.f. 22-08-2024 under the Laboratory Recognition Scheme of BIS.

The scope of Recognition of the lab is enclosed as Annex-1

Rajat Gupta Scientist-C (LRMD)

Head (LRMD)

CC: All ROs/BOs/BIS Labs/CMD-I/CMD-II/CMD-III
Head ITS, BIS HQ-With a request to upload this circular on BIS internet

w.e.f: from 2024/08/22 to 2027/08/21

OSL JDE 9179506

**ADDRESS** 

NAME Delta Testing and Research Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.

Plot No. C-5, Block - C, Main Kanjhawala Road Rajiv nagar

Rajiv nagar 110086

Delhi

CONTACT:

Swaraj Shukla, Managing Director

TELEPHONE:

9811037450

FAX:

E-mail

info@deltatestinglab.com

REMARKS

	Delhi			
IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
1	IS 204(Part 1): 1991	TOWER BOLTS, FERROUS METALS	Rs. 3150/-	
2	IS 208 : 2020	DOOR HANDLES	Rs. 5000/-	
3	IS 210 : 2009	Grey Iron Castings	Rs. 4500/-	
4	IS 269 : 2015	ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT	Rs. 8500/-	
5	IS 278 : 2009	GALVANISED STEEL BARBED WIRE FOR FENCING	Rs. 6500/-	
6	IS 280 : 2006	MILD STEEL WIRE FOR GENERAL ENGG. PURPOSE	Rs. 6500/-	
7	IS 281 : 2009	MILD STEEL SLIDING DOOR BOLTS FOR USE WITH PADLOCKS	Rs. 10000/-	
8	IS 303 : 1989	PLYWOOD FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs. 6500/-	
9	IS 318: 1981	LEADED TIN BRONZE INGOTS AND CASTINGS	Rs. 4500/-	
10	IS 319 : 2007	FREE CUTTING BRASS BARS, RODS AND SECTIONS	Rs. 5000/-	
11	IS 383 : 2016	COARSE AND FINE AGGREGATE FROM NATURAL SOURCES FOR CONCRETE	Rs. 12000/-	
12	IS 407: 1981	BRASS TUBE FOR GENERAL PURPOSE	Rs. 10500/-	
13	IS 432(Part 1): 1982	MILD STEEL AND MEDIUM TENSILE STEEL BARS	Rs. 3500/-	
14	IS 432(Part 2): 1982	HARD DRAWN STEEL WIRE FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs. 3000/-	
15	IS 455 : 2015	PORTLAND SLAG CEMENT	Rs. 8500/-	
16	IS 617 : 1994	ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY INGOTS AND CASTINGS FOR GENERAL ENGG	Rs. 5000/-	
17	IS 710: 2010	MARINE PLYWOOD	Rs. 15000/-	
18	IS 733 : 1983	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOY BAR	Rs. 5000/-	
19	IS 737 : 2008	WROUGHT AL. & AL ALLOYS, SHEET & STRIP FOR GEN ENGG	Rs. 5500/-	
20 .	IS 937 : 1981	Washer for water fittings for fire extinguisher	Rs. 5500/-	
21	IS 1030 : 1998	CARBON STEEL CASTINGS FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSE	Rs. 8000/-	Exclusion: Non- Destructive Tests as per Cl.14 (optional Test)
22	IS 1079 : 2017	HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL SHEET AND STRIP	Rs. 7000/-	
23	IS 1161 : 2014	STEEL TUBES FOR STRUCTURAL PURPOSES	Rs. 8000/-	
24	IS 1237 ; 2012	CEMENT CONCRETE FLOORING TILES	Rs. 4500/-	
		n-		22 Aug 24

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge
25	IS 1239(Part 1): 2004	Steel Tubes, Tubulars and other wrought steel fittings - Part 1 : Steel Tubes	Rs. 8400/-
26	IS 1239(Part 2): 2011	Steel tubes, tubulars & other steel fittings (pt-2)-Steel pipe fittings	Rs. 8400/-
27	IS 1284 : 1975	WROUGHT ALUMINIUM AND ALUMINIUM ALLOYBOLT AND SCREW STOCK FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING	Rs. 9000/-
28	IS 1328 : 1996	VENEERED DECORATIVE PLYWOOD	Rs. 8000/-
29	IS 1341 : 2018	STEEL BUTT HINGES	Rs. 6500/-
30	IS 1363(Part 1): 2023	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product grade C-Hexagon head bolts	Rs. 18000/-
31	IS 1363(Part 2): 2023	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product grade C-Hexagon head screws	Rs. 18000/-
32	IS 1363(Part 3): 2018	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product Grade C-Hexagon nuts	Rs. 18000/-
33	IS 1364(Part 1): 2023	hexagon head bots, screws and nuts of product grades A & B- Part1:Hexagon Head Bolts(size range M 1.6 to M 64)	Rs. 18000/-
34	IS 1364(Part 2): 2023	Hexagon head bolts, screws and nuts of product grades A and B: Part 2 hexagon head screws (Size Range M 1.6 To M 64) (Fifth Revision)	Rs. 18000/-
35	IS 1367(Part 3): 2017	Technical supply conditions for threaded steel fasteners: Part 3 mechanical properties of fasteners made of carbon steel and bolts, screws and studs (Fifth Revision)	Rs. 20000/-
36	IS 1367(Part 6): 2018	Technical supply conditions for threaded steel fasteners: Part 6 mechanical properties of fasteners made of carbon steel and alloy steel - Nuts with specified property classes - Coarse thread and fine pitch thread (Fourth Revision)	Rs. 8000/-
37	IS 1367(Part 13): 2020	echnical Supply Conditions for Threaded Steel Fasteners Part 13 Hot Dip Galvanized Coatings on Threaded Fasteners ( Third Revision )	Rs. 8000/-
38	IS 1489(Part 1): 2015	PPC- FLY ASH BASED	Rs. 8500/-
39	IS 1489(Part 2): 2018	PPC CALCINED CLAY BASED	Rs. 8500/-
40	IS 1566 : 1992	STEEL WIRE FABRIC FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs. 8500/-
41	IS 1659 : 2004	BLOCK BOARDS	Rs. 7000/-
42	IS 1729 : 2002	CAST IRON/ DUCTILE IRON DRAINAGE PIPES AND PIPE FITTINGS FOR OVERGROUND NON-PRESSURE PIPELINE SOCKET AND SPIGOT SERIES	Rs. 10000/-
43	IS 1786 : 2008	COLD-TWISTED STEEL BARS FOR CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT	Rs. 12000/-
44	IS 1795 : 1982	PILLAR TAPS FOR WATER SUPPLY PURPOSES	Rs. 12000/-

Remark

7)				
IS N	vumber	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
45 (	IS 2016 : 1967	PLAIN WASHER	Rs. 5500/-	
46	IS 2185(Part 1): 2005	CONCRETE MESONRY UNIT - HOLLOW AND SOLID BLOCKS	Rs. 17500/-	
47	IS 2185(Part 2): 1983	CONCRETE MESONRY UNIT - HOLLOW AND LIGHT WEIGHT BLOCKS	Rs. 17500/-	
48	IS 2185(Part 3): 1984	CONCRETE MASONARY UNITS AUTOCLAVED CELLULAR (AERATED) CONCRETE BLOCKS	Rs. 25000/-	
49	IS 3444 : 1999	CORROSION RESISTANT ALLOY STEEL	Rs. 10000/-	Exclusion: Non- Destructive Tests as per Cl.14 (optional Test)
50	IS 3502 : 2009	STEEL CHEQURED PLATES	Rs. 7500/-	
51	IS 3601 : 2006	STEEL TUBES FOR MECHANICAL AND GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSE	Rs. 9500/-	
52	IS 3812(Part 1): 2013	Pulverized Fuel Ash - Part 1 : for use as pozzolana in Cement, Cement Mortar and Concrete	Rs. 11000/-	
53	IS 3812(Part 2): 2013	Pulverized Fuel Ash - Specification for use as Admixture in Cement Mortar and Concrete	Rs. 6500/-	
54	IS 4151 : 2015	PROTECTIVE HELMETS (MOTORCYCLE RIDERS)	Rs. 55000/-	
55	IS 4270 : 2001	STEEL TUBES USED FOR WATER WELLS	Rs. 11500/-	
56	IS 4454(Part 1): 2001	PATENTED AND COLD DRAWN STEEL WIRES - UNALLOYED	Rs. 12000/-	
57	IS 4454(Part 2): 2001	STEEL WIRES	Rs. 16000/-	Exclusion: Eddy Current Test as per Cl.10.8 (Optional test)
58	IS 4621 : 1975	Specification for indicating bolts for use in public baths and lavatories (First Revision)	Rs. 10000/-	
59	IS 4948 : 2020	WELDED STEEL WIRE FABRIC FOR GENERAL USE	Rs. 5000/-	
60	IS 4984 : 2016	H.D. POLYETHYLENE PIPES FOR POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES,SEWAGE AND INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENTS	Rs. 20500/-	Upto 630 mm only
61	IS 4985 : 2021	UnplasticiZed PVC pipes for potable water supplies	Rs. 22500/-	Upto 500 mm only
62	IS 5509 : 2021	Fire Retardant plywood	Rs. 12450/-	
63	IS 6528 : 1995	STAINLESS STEEL WIRE	Rs. 11000/-	
64	IS 6623 : 2004	High Strength Structural Nuts	Rs. 18000/-	
65	IS 6649 : 1985	hardened and tempered washers for high strength structural bolts and nuts	Rs. 10000/-	
66	IS 7887 : 1992	MILD STEEL WIRE ROD FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING PURPOSES	Rs. 2500/-	
67	IS 8042 : 2015	WHITE PORTLAND CEMENT	Rs. 8500/-	
68	IS 9295 : 1983	STEEL TUBES FOR IDLERS FOR BELT CONVEYORS	Rs. 7500/-	
69	IS 9973 : 1981	Visor for scooter helmet	Rs. 15000/-	
70	IS 11513 : 2017	HOT ROLLED CARBON STEEL STRIP FOR COLD ROLLING	Rs. 5600/-	

IS	Number	Product	Testing Charge	Remark
71	IS 12406 : 2021	MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE BOARDS FOR GENERAL PURPOSES	Rs. 9000/-	
72	IS 12701 : 1996	ROTATIONAL MOULDED POLYETHYLENE WATER STORAGE TANKS	Rs. 16000/-	Upto 5000 Ltr. Capacity only
73	IS 12786 : 1989	IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT- POLYETHLENE PIPES	Rs. 14500/-	Upto 32 mm only
74	IS 12818 : 2010	UPVC SCREEN AND CASING PIPES FOR BORE/TUBEWELL	Rs. 16000/-	Upto 400 mm only
75	IS 12823 : 2015	PRELAMINATED PARTICLE BOARD	Rs. 14500/-	
76	IS 13592 : 2013	UPVC PIPES FOR SOIL AND WASTE DISCHARGE SYSTEM INSIDE BUILDINGS INCLUDING VENTILATION AND RAIN WATER SYSTEM	Rs. 13500/-	Upto 315 mm only
77	IS 13801 : 2013	CHEQUERED CEMENT CONCERETE TILES	Rs. 6800/-	
78	IS 14246 : 2013	Continuously pre painted galvanized steel sheet and coils	Rs. 9000/-	
79	IS 14333 : 2022	HDPE PIPE FOR SEWERAGE	Rs 25000/-	Upto 630 mm only
80	IS 14587 : 2023	PRELAMINATED MEDIUM DENSITY FIBRE BOARD	Rs. 17000/-	
81	IS 14650 : 2023	Carbon Steel Cast Billets Ingots, Billets, Blooms & Slabs for Re- Rolling Purposes	Rs. 7000/-	
82	IS 14735 : 1999	UPVC INJECTION MOULDING FITTING FOR SOIL & WASTE DISCHARGE	Rs. 15000/-	Upto 160 mm only
83	IS 14811 : 2000	Rolled copper plate, sheet, strip and foils for general engineering purposes	Rs. 10000/-	
84	IS 15058 : 2002	PVC ater stops at transverse contraction joints for use in masonry and concrete dams	Rs. 13000/-	
85	IS 15328 : 2003	UNPLASTICIZED NON- PRESSURE PVC PIPES FOR UNDERGROUND SEWERAGE	Rs. 24000/-	Upto 500 mm only
86	IS 15658 : 2021	Precast Concrete blocks for paving - Specification	Rs. 15000/-	
87	IS 15778 : 2007	CPVC Pipes for Potable Hot and Cold Water Distribution	Rs. 100000/-	Upto 150 mm only
88	IS 15801 : 2008	PP- Random Co-Polymr Pipes for Pipes for Hot and Cold Water Supplies	Rs. 58000/-	Upto 200 mm only
89	IS 15833 : 2009	Stainless steel tower bolts	Rs. 5500/-	
90	IS 15834 : 2020	Stainless steel sliding door bolts for use with padlocks	Rs. 8500/-	
91	IS 17875 : 2022	Stainless Steel seamless pipes and tubes for general service	Rs. 25000/-	
92	IS 17876 : 2022	Stainless steel welded pipes and tubes for general service	Rs. 25000/-	